

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1103 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Montana Miller -

Life Academy

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/14/2020 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 6/10/2020
 Final action:
 6/10/2020

 Enactment date:
 6/10/2020
 Enactment #:
 20-0908

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Montana Miller, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to establish pathways aligned curriculum for Geometry and Statistics including units plan using the Common Core and CTE Standards and the Understanding By Design framework and formative and summative assessments that support in illuminating student mastery of the standards that extend beyond the Illustrative Mathematics curriculum at Life Academy, for the period of February 18, 2020 through March 10, 2020, in an amount not to exceed \$1,475.00

and COVID Amendment.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-1103 Professional Services Contract - Montana Miller - Life Academy

Contact: Aryn.Bowman@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/10/2020	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Montana Miller, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to establish pathways aligned curriculum for Geometry and Statistics including units plan using the Common Core and CTE Standards and the Understanding By Design framework and formative and summative assessments that support in illuminating student mastery of the standards that extend beyond the Illustrative Mathematics curriculum at Life Academy, for the period of February 18, 2020 through March 10, 2020, in an amount not to exceed \$1,475.00 and COVID Amendment.